
29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 20.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K1

38.10Hunkeler Amelie 2017 Aarau 9.60 9.201 Gold9.65 9.659.65 0.00

37.85Egger Mia 2016 Rotkreuz 9.80 9.502 KM Silber9.00 9.559.00 0.00

37.80Semeraro Sophea 2016 Unterägeri 9.65 9.003 Bronce9.60 9.559.60 0.00

37.80Wieser Lya 2017 Aarau 9.50 9.304 Ausz.9.60 9.409.60 0.00

37.60Rogenmoser Nara 2016 Nidwalden 9.25 9.655 Ausz.9.40 9.309.40 0.00

37.55Gasser Salome 2016 Sachseln 9.55 9.206 Ausz.9.50 9.309.50 0.00

37.55Pesciotta de Abr Julia 2016 Nidwalden 9.50 9.407 Ausz.9.15 9.509.15 0.00

37.40Furger Lynn 2014 Schattdorf 9.65 9.358 Ausz.9.20 9.209.20 0.00

37.40Arnold Emily 2016 Rotkreuz 9.45 9.459 Ausz.9.20 9.309.20 0.00

37.30Bissig Lina 2015 Bürglen 9.30 9.1510 Ausz.9.35 9.509.35 0.00

37.30Caruso Laura 2015 Rotkreuz 9.50 9.2011 Ausz.9.30 9.309.30 0.00

37.25Fretz Alessa 2016 Neuheim 9.50 9.1012 Ausz.9.55 9.109.55 0.00

37.25Colvin Laney 2016 Baar 9.35 9.1513 Ausz.9.50 9.259.50 0.00

37.20Kempf Jael 2015 Bürglen 9.45 9.0014 Ausz.9.15 9.609.15 0.00

37.15Kalt Nina 2017 Hünenberg 9.50 9.4015 Ausz.8.85 9.408.85 0.00

37.15Hoerner Jael 2016 Nidwalden 9.30 9.0516 Ausz.9.30 9.509.30 0.00

37.05Gerber Norina 2017 Aarau 9.55 9.0017 Ausz.9.30 9.209.30 0.00

37.00Ferrari Lynn 2018 Arth 9.10 9.2018 Ausz.9.05 9.659.05 0.00

37.00Spiess Kia 2016 Bürglen 9.35 9.0519 Ausz.9.15 9.459.15 0.00

37.00Tresch Alessia 2016 Schattdorf 9.35 9.1020 Ausz.9.15 9.409.15 0.00

36.90Studer Anja 2017 Menzingen 9.30 9.4521 Ausz.9.00 9.159.00 0.00

36.90Grossrieder Leonie 2015 Rotkreuz 9.40 9.4022 Ausz.9.00 9.109.00 0.00

36.85Rüegsegger Mayla 2016 Cham 9.35 9.1523 Ausz.9.20 9.159.20 0.00

36.80Amstad Lara 2016 Nidwalden 9.05 9.3024 Ausz.9.40 9.059.40 0.00

36.80Nef Malia River 2017 Neuheim 9.05 9.1025 Ausz.9.25 9.409.25 0.00

36.75Lussi Mila 2014 Rotkreuz 9.45 9.0526 Ausz.9.00 9.259.00 0.00

36.75Alessandri Jolina 2017 Bürglen 9.40 8.8527 Ausz.9.30 9.209.30 0.00

36.75Mattes Mayla 2016 Aarau 9.40 9.0028 Ausz.9.15 9.209.15 0.00

36.70Aregger Anja 2016 Cham 9.50 8.6029 Ausz.9.60 9.009.60 0.00

36.70Altherr Aylin 2017 Hünenberg 8.80 9.3030 Ausz.9.45 9.159.45 0.00

36.65Truisi Sophia 2015 Rotkreuz 9.55 8.9031 Ausz.9.20 9.009.20 0.00

36.65Todorovic Leandra 2016 Cham 9.55 9.0532 Ausz.9.15 8.909.15 0.00

36.55Walker Victoria 2017 Unterägeri 9.50 8.7533 Ausz.9.05 9.259.05 0.00

36.50Ammann Louana 2016 Unterägeri 9.00 8.9534 Ausz.9.50 9.059.50 0.00

36.45Tran Estelle 2015 Baar 9.70 8.4035 Ausz.9.50 8.859.50 0.00

36.40Müller Emma 2018 Unterägeri 9.05 8.8036 Ausz.9.30 9.259.30 0.00

36.40Waser Hanna 2016 Nidwalden 9.30 8.7537 Ausz.9.15 9.209.15 0.00

36.40Coppel Alexandra 2015 Neuheim 9.20 8.9538 Ausz.9.15 9.109.15 0.00

36.35Odermatt Malin 2016 Nidwalden 9.20 9.0539 Ausz.9.05 9.059.05 0.00

36.30Neuhaus Leana 2017 Hausen am Albis 9.25 8.8040 Ausz.9.55 8.709.55 0.00

36.25De Luca Emilia 2016 Unterägeri 9.35 9.0041 Ausz.8.90 9.008.90 0.00

36.25Odermatt Elina 2016 Aarau 9.30 8.6042 Ausz.9.10 9.259.10 0.00

36.20Murer Joya 2017 Nidwalden 9.20 8.5543 Ausz.8.90 9.558.90 0.00

36.20Sauchanka Arina 2016 Oberägeri 8.70 9.0544 Ausz.9.30 9.159.30 0.00

36.10Hofmann Marina 2017 Cham 9.20 9.1545 9.10 8.659.10 0.00

36.10Schwarz Cara 2018 Hünenberg 9.05 9.0546 9.00 9.009.00 0.00

36.00Coppel Fiona 2015 Neuheim 9.25 8.7547 8.70 9.308.70 0.00

35.95Fischer Laura 2016 Neuheim 9.35 8.4048 9.25 8.959.25 0.00

35.95Silva Carvalho Aila 2018 Arth 9.35 8.7049 8.90 9.008.90 0.00

35.95Berlinger Kim 2017 Nidwalden 9.15 9.0050 8.75 9.058.75 0.00

35.90Fellmann Felice 2017 Nidwalden 9.45 8.4551 9.00 9.009.00 0.00

35.90Walker Elin 2017 Schattdorf 9.40 8.5052 9.15 8.859.15 0.00

35.85Indergand Malou 2017 Bürglen 9.10 8.5553 9.60 8.609.60 0.00

35.85Stadler Elodie 2016 Bürglen 9.00 8.9054 9.00 8.959.00 0.00

35.80Felder Nora 2016 Hausen am Albis 9.35 8.9055 8.85 8.708.85 0.00

35.80Prinz Selina 2013 Wollerau-Bäch 9.30 8.6056 9.05 8.859.05 0.00

35.75Traxel Elina 2016 Schattdorf 9.00 8.7057 9.20 8.859.20 0.00

35.70Van Vreckhem Emma 2017 Oberägeri 8.80 8.5558 9.40 8.959.40 0.00
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35.70Kotsidis Zoi 2016 Oberägeri 9.15 8.9059 8.80 8.858.80 0.00

35.65Tresch Luisa 2016 Schattdorf 8.90 9.0560 8.85 8.858.85 0.00

35.60Arnold Aline 2016 Schattdorf 9.05 8.6061 9.00 8.959.00 0.00

35.50Peier Eileen 2016 Oberägeri 9.15 8.6562 9.00 8.709.00 0.00

35.45Müller Alina 2017 Menzingen 8.75 8.6563 9.15 8.909.15 0.00

35.35Käch Laura 2017 Cham 9.25 9.1564 9.20 7.759.20 0.00

35.35Guntli Ayleen 2016 Rotkreuz 9.10 8.6565 9.05 8.559.05 0.00

35.35Biasio Carla 2017 Hausen am Albis 8.75 8.6566 9.05 8.909.05 0.00

35.35Stadler Leni 2017 Hünenberg 8.75 8.6567 8.90 9.058.90 0.00

35.35Ochsner Livia 2015 Hausen am Albis 8.65 8.7568 8.90 9.058.90 0.00

35.30Panno Amy 2016 Rotkreuz 8.80 8.4069 9.00 9.109.00 0.00

35.25Briker Elin 2016 Schattdorf 9.15 8.5070 8.90 8.708.90 0.00

35.25Jauch Chiara 2016 Schattdorf 9.10 8.5571 9.00 8.609.00 0.00

35.25Amorim Jager Gabriela 2015 Nidwalden 8.95 8.6572 8.90 8.758.90 0.00

35.25Erni Livia 2017 Cham 8.85 8.7073 8.80 8.908.80 0.00

35.20Frey Lara 2016 Rotkreuz 8.95 8.9074 8.75 8.608.75 0.00

35.15Stadler Joceline 2016 Bürglen 9.35 8.3075 8.55 8.958.55 0.00

35.15Wang Carla 2017 Oberägeri 8.85 8.4576 8.75 9.108.75 0.00

35.10Schicker Ella 2016 Cham 9.05 8.6077 8.70 8.758.70 0.00

35.05Michel Sienna 2017 Nidwalden 8.45 8.7078 8.90 9.008.90 0.00

34.95Amgwerd Fiona 2016 Menzingen 8.95 8.5579 9.45 8.009.45 0.00

34.95Baranowska Emma 2017 Oberägeri 9.05 8.6580 8.45 8.808.45 0.00

34.85Gisler Alba 2017 Cham 8.90 8.0581 9.25 8.659.25 0.00

34.80Luszczynska Hanna 2015 Hausen am Albis 8.60 8.8582 8.90 8.458.90 0.00

34.75Schweizer Cayla 2017 Bürglen 8.50 8.4083 8.80 9.058.80 0.00

34.70Schlumpf Kira 2016 Steinhausen 9.00 8.6084 8.90 8.208.90 0.00

34.65Geisser Nina 2015 Schattdorf 8.80 8.7085 9.00 8.159.00 0.00

34.60Renshaw Thabita 2017 Menzingen 8.85 8.5586 8.70 8.508.70 0.00

34.55Müller Livia 2017 Schattdorf 8.95 8.4087 8.75 8.458.75 0.00

34.45Limacher Joline 2017 Cham 8.50 8.4588 8.80 8.708.80 0.00

34.25Boog Elodie 2017 Hünenberg 8.10 8.5089 9.00 8.659.00 0.00

34.25Gisler Marlene 2017 Menzingen 8.80 8.6590 8.45 8.358.45 0.00

34.20Bahonko Lidia 2015 Hausen am Albis 9.05 7.9091 8.85 8.408.85 0.00

34.20Ojeda Victoria 2017 Hünenberg 8.80 7.9592 8.80 8.658.80 0.00

34.15Pfister Emma 2016 Oberägeri 8.65 7.5093 9.20 8.809.20 0.00

34.15Jaquiéry Evine 2016 Cham 8.65 8.4094 8.80 8.308.80 0.00

34.10Lappe Lilli 2019 Aarau 8.25 8.1095 8.80 8.958.80 0.00

33.90Von Escher Maxima 2016 Hausen am Albis 8.15 8.2596 8.75 8.758.75 0.00

33.70Lämmler Malea 2015 Baar 8.10 8.1097 8.65 8.858.65 0.00

33.60Lienert Livia 2016 Wollerau-Bäch 8.10 8.2098 8.90 8.408.90 0.00

33.50Aeschlimann Ela 2017 Steinhausen 8.40 8.4099 8.45 8.258.45 0.00

32.75Hartmann Luisa 2017 Steinhausen 8.15 7.65100 8.60 8.358.60 0.00

32.70Keller Livia 2016 Cham 9.10 7.55101 8.70 7.358.70 0.00

32.65Hofer Romy 2018 Steinhausen 7.70 8.25102 9.15 7.559.15 0.00

32.20Nielsen Amelie 2017 Steinhausen 7.55 7.60103 8.85 8.208.85 0.00

31.35Stocker Emily 2016 Steinhausen 7.70 7.35104 8.55 7.758.55 0.00
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37.70Schuler Jana 2014 Schattdorf 9.35 9.301 Gold9.60 9.459.60 0.00

37.60Wäspi Ariana 2014 Nidwalden 9.85 9.352 Silber9.50 8.909.50 0.00

37.30Arnold Maline 2014 Schattdorf 9.25 9.203 Bronce9.30 9.559.30 0.00

36.90Stalder Liya 2014 Unterägeri 9.60 9.204 KM Ausz.9.40 8.709.40 0.00

36.80Gisler Amanda 2014 Schattdorf 9.10 9.005 Ausz.9.45 9.259.45 0.00

36.75Imholz Tina 2016 Bürglen 9.00 9.256 Ausz.9.15 9.359.15 0.00

36.70Neuhaus Mila 2015 Aarau 9.45 9.207 Ausz.8.80 9.258.80 0.00

36.65Arnold Lisa 2017 Bürglen 9.55 8.808 Ausz.9.00 9.309.00 0.00

36.60Arnold Celine 2015 Nidwalden 9.25 9.309 Ausz.8.85 9.208.85 0.00

36.60Meier Inaya 2016 Uerkheim 9.20 9.0010 Ausz.9.15 9.259.15 0.00

36.55Muther Neyla 2015 Bürglen 9.00 8.6511 Ausz.9.60 9.309.60 0.00

36.55Gamma Romina 2017 Hünenberg 9.30 9.0012 Ausz.9.00 9.259.00 0.00

36.40Kunkel Victoria 2017 Hünenberg 9.30 8.9013 Ausz.9.00 9.209.00 0.00

36.30Maurer Alina 2017 Uerkheim 9.30 9.1014 Ausz.8.35 9.558.35 0.00

36.30Graber Amely 2016 Uerkheim 8.95 9.2015 Ausz.9.20 8.959.20 0.00

36.25Stadler Seline 2012 Schattdorf 9.00 9.5516 Ausz.8.60 9.108.60 0.00

36.25Häberlin Lou 2016 Wollerau-Bäch 9.30 9.0017 Ausz.8.95 9.008.95 0.00

36.20Jenni Céline 2015 Unterägeri 9.45 9.0018 Ausz.8.65 9.108.65 0.00

36.10Flury Ellen 2013 Nidwalden 9.20 9.2019 Ausz.8.90 8.808.90 0.00

36.00Caprez Louisa 2015 Nidwalden 9.65 9.0520 Ausz.8.30 9.008.30 0.00

36.00Müller Jael 2017 Uerkheim 9.10 8.9021 Ausz.8.65 9.358.65 0.00

35.95Hilfiker Nora 2016 Uerkheim 8.60 8.8522 Ausz.9.30 9.209.30 0.00

35.90Langensand Nilaya 2015 Nidwalden 9.55 9.0523 Ausz.8.40 8.908.40 0.00

35.90Indergand Malin 2013 Schattdorf 9.00 8.6524 Ausz.9.30 8.959.30 0.00

35.90Lodewick Dalya 2014 Oberägeri 9.20 8.6025 Ausz.9.05 9.059.05 0.00

35.90Vitelli Josefine 2015 Rotkreuz 8.65 9.1526 Ausz.8.95 9.158.95 0.00

35.85Schweizer Ranja Sophia 2016 Baar 9.10 8.7527 Ausz.9.20 8.809.20 0.00

35.80Poletti Janea 2015 Schattdorf 8.80 9.1028 Ausz.9.10 8.809.10 0.00

35.75Durrer Malea 2015 Sachseln 9.00 9.0029 Ausz.9.35 8.409.35 0.00

35.65Mitterer Sophie 2016 Neuheim 9.05 8.8530 Ausz.8.75 9.008.75 0.00

35.60Kujumdshiev Sophia 2014 Sachseln 9.30 8.6031 Ausz.8.60 9.108.60 0.00

35.60Stasch Tessa 2015 Cham 9.30 8.8532 Ausz.8.45 9.008.45 0.00

35.55Müller Lisa 2017 Menzingen 9.00 9.1533 Ausz.8.00 9.408.00 0.00

35.55Olivio Valentina 2016 Steinhausen 9.15 9.0034 Ausz.9.20 8.209.20 0.00

35.50Husak Amra 2014 Rotkreuz 9.10 9.0535 Ausz.8.25 9.108.25 0.00

35.45Schaub Lara 2015 Hünenberg 9.35 8.9036 Ausz.8.40 8.808.40 0.00

35.45Herger Tina 2016 Bürglen 8.90 8.4537 Ausz.8.90 9.208.90 0.00

35.45Arnold Sarah 2015 Bürglen 8.75 8.7538 Ausz.9.00 8.959.00 0.00

35.40Gisler Marla 2012 Bürglen 8.55 9.1039 Ausz.9.00 8.759.00 0.00

35.35Oppliger Nina 2016 Menzingen 8.75 8.6540 Ausz.8.60 9.358.60 0.00

35.35Gasser Elina 2014 Rotkreuz 9.00 8.3541 Ausz.9.20 8.809.20 0.00

35.30McKay Malani 2016 Oberägeri 9.20 8.5542 Ausz.8.85 8.708.85 0.00

35.30Van Vreckhem Lara 2015 Oberägeri 8.70 8.7543 Ausz.8.95 8.908.95 0.00

35.25Bekiri Alina 2016 Hünenberg 9.25 8.9044 Ausz.8.05 9.058.05 0.00

35.20Kawamitsu Aina 2017 Arth 9.00 8.7545 8.70 8.758.70 0.00

35.15Gangi Laura 2014 Rotkreuz 8.60 8.7046 9.00 8.859.00 0.00

35.10Lang Zoe 2015 Aarau 9.15 8.7547 8.55 8.658.55 0.00

35.00Vandermeeren Eva 2015 Oberägeri 8.90 8.6048 8.30 9.208.30 0.00

35.00Nussbaumer Naomi 2016 Menzingen 8.85 8.5549 8.40 9.208.40 0.00

35.00Baggenstos Alina 2016 Arth 8.90 9.0550 8.35 8.708.35 0.00

34.95von Ah Joline 2014 Rotkreuz 8.55 8.5551 8.90 8.958.90 0.00

34.95Merighi Livia 2014 Rotkreuz 8.85 8.4052 8.75 8.958.75 0.00

34.90Tymchuk Sophia 2016 Neuheim 8.90 8.5553 8.95 8.508.95 0.00

34.90Roher Ella 2016 Menzingen 8.85 8.8054 8.35 8.908.35 0.00

34.85Pesciotta de Abr Alice 2016 Nidwalden 9.15 8.4055 8.45 8.858.45 0.00

34.85Kretz Laura 2015 Rotkreuz 8.95 8.7056 8.35 8.858.35 0.00

34.75Walker Emilia 2014 Rotkreuz 9.10 8.6057 8.25 8.808.25 0.00

34.75Michel Loreen 2015 Nidwalden 8.40 8.7558 8.50 9.108.50 0.00
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34.75Meier Mia 2013 Schattdorf 8.50 8.6059 8.95 8.708.95 0.00

34.70Rüegg Julia 2016 Baar 9.00 8.6560 8.25 8.808.25 0.00

34.60Bucher Lorena 2015 Rotkreuz 8.95 9.0561 7.40 9.207.40 0.00

34.60Rüegg Naira 2016 Hünenberg 8.65 8.8062 8.15 9.008.15 0.00

34.60Hofmann Livia 2015 Cham 8.75 9.0063 8.35 8.508.35 0.00

34.55Marty Elina 2013 Rotkreuz 8.65 8.5064 8.35 9.058.35 0.00

34.55Blaser Lorena 2015 Baar 8.95 8.4565 8.30 8.858.30 0.00

34.50Theiler Solène 2015 Menzingen 8.05 8.4066 8.90 9.158.90 0.00

34.50Walker Diana 2016 Bürglen 8.85 8.5567 8.35 8.758.35 0.00

34.45van de Ven Francesca 2016 Baar 8.75 8.6568 8.60 8.458.60 0.00

34.30Köbeli Lea 2015 Neuheim 8.90 8.4069 8.30 8.708.30 0.00

34.30Kiwitz Vivienne 2017 Unterägeri 8.50 8.8570 8.25 8.708.25 0.00

34.25Milardic Vanessa 2013 Rotkreuz 9.05 8.3571 8.30 8.558.30 0.00

34.25Krummenacher Leila 2015 Cham 8.80 8.8572 8.15 8.458.15 0.00

34.15Bader Luana 2014 Nidwalden 9.15 8.1073 8.10 8.808.10 0.00

34.15Merz Nayla 2016 Oberägeri 8.70 8.1074 8.35 9.008.35 0.00

34.15Flach Eva 2016 Menzingen 8.85 8.7575 7.90 8.657.90 0.00

34.10Reci Adelina 2016 Hünenberg 8.50 8.3576 8.40 8.858.40 0.00

34.10Ventura Layla 2015 Cham 8.65 8.5577 8.65 8.258.65 0.00

34.05Hug Julia 2014 Unterägeri 8.85 8.6078 8.10 8.508.10 0.00

34.00Redzepi Aleya 2015 Cham 8.60 9.0079 7.75 8.657.75 0.00

33.90Hofstetter Guusje 2017 Hünenberg 8.70 8.3580 8.50 8.358.50 0.00

33.90Sutinoski Stefanija 2016 Steinhausen 8.65 8.6081 8.20 8.458.20 0.00

33.85Jans Malina 2015 Cham 8.15 8.2582 9.15 8.309.15 0.00

33.85Koller Noemi 2014 Rotkreuz 8.65 8.4583 7.95 8.807.95 0.00

33.75Berweger Elina 2015 Hausen am Albis 8.65 8.5584 8.05 8.508.05 0.00

33.70Hegglin Maylin Jil 2016 Baar 8.30 8.6585 8.40 8.358.40 0.00

33.70Jordan Mali 2014 Siebnen 8.60 8.4086 8.20 8.508.20 0.00

33.65Rogenmoser Alessia 2015 Baar 7.80 8.6087 8.15 9.108.15 0.00

33.65Schlüssel Eva 2015 Cham 8.85 8.5088 8.00 8.308.00 0.00

33.65Krznaric Nora 2015 Bürglen 8.40 8.4589 8.35 8.458.35 0.00

33.55Moser Naira 2015 Hausen am Albis 8.70 8.2590 7.95 8.657.95 0.00

33.50Götz Aline 2015 Steinhausen 8.85 8.1091 8.45 8.108.45 0.00

33.45Schmid Lisa 2016 Arth 8.70 7.6092 8.70 8.458.70 0.00

33.35Müller Kira 2014 Arth 8.65 7.8593 8.15 8.708.15 0.00

33.25Kälin Lynn 2015 Wollerau-Bäch 8.70 8.1094 7.55 8.907.55 0.00

33.25Vairo Ylenia 2017 Arth 8.50 8.3595 7.85 8.557.85 0.00

33.15Polomcak Adela 2015 Siebnen 8.40 8.4596 8.25 8.058.25 0.00

33.05Blattmann Melina 2015 Cham 7.65 8.5097 7.95 8.957.95 0.00

32.75Pfister Livia 2017 Oberägeri 8.10 8.3098 7.80 8.557.80 0.00

32.35Sipulova Adele 2016 Cham 8.00 8.9099 7.55 7.907.55 0.00

32.05Ebneter Jlea 2015 Hausen am Albis 8.60 8.55100 6.40 8.506.40 0.00

32.05Carmona Naomi 2015 Hausen am Albis 8.55 7.85101 7.05 8.607.05 0.00

31.90Schild Chloe 2014 Unterägeri 8.45 8.35102 7.15 7.957.15 0.00

31.70Rima Sofia 2017 Wollerau-Bäch 8.60 7.55103 7.50 8.057.50 0.00

31.65Fritzsche Nora-Lou 2015 Cham 8.35 7.70104 7.55 8.057.55 0.00

31.55Schorno Lena 2017 Arth 8.35 7.40105 7.90 7.907.90 0.00

31.50Herzog Fina 2014 Cham 8.30 8.20106 7.60 7.407.60 0.00

31.50Ulrich Bonnie 2016 Cham 8.15 8.20107 7.25 7.907.25 0.00

30.60Moser Fiona 2014 Hausen am Albis 8.30 7.55108 6.60 8.156.60 0.00

30.45Marbot Katia 2016 Hausen am Albis 8.45 8.05109 6.70 7.256.70 0.00
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37.95Lauper Anaëlle 2015 Aarau 9.40 9.051 Gold9.80 9.709.80 0.00

37.75Hunziker Eléa 2015 Aarau 9.60 9.602 Silber9.05 9.509.05 0.00

37.55Zwyssig Alina 2012 Nidwalden 9.35 9.653 Bronce9.05 9.509.05 0.00

37.20Spycher Anaïs 2013 Aarau 9.20 9.304 Ausz.9.30 9.409.30 0.00

37.15Rey Giulia 2016 Hünenberg 9.30 9.605 KM Ausz.8.80 9.458.80 0.00

37.00Fluder Laura 2012 Nidwalden 9.40 9.356 Ausz.9.00 9.259.00 0.00

36.75Schnider Patricia 2014 Menzingen 9.55 9.407 Ausz.8.45 9.358.45 0.00

36.70Gnos Elin 2013 Schattdorf 9.20 8.908 Ausz.9.45 9.159.45 0.00

36.55Piller Larina 2014 Nidwalden 9.50 9.409 Ausz.8.35 9.308.35 0.00

36.55Schuler Valeria 2013 Schattdorf 8.95 9.0510 Ausz.9.45 9.109.45 0.00

36.50Migliozzi Alessia 2016 Bürglen 9.25 9.7011 Ausz.8.35 9.208.35 0.00

36.25Poletti Sveja 2013 Schattdorf 9.25 8.8012 Ausz.9.50 8.709.50 0.00

36.25Aeschbach Selina 2014 Uerkheim 9.30 9.2013 Ausz.8.40 9.358.40 0.00

36.10Conte Melissa 2014 Rotkreuz 9.40 9.5014 Ausz.7.85 9.357.85 0.00

36.10Meier Ilenia 2014 Uerkheim 9.10 9.2515 Ausz.8.45 9.308.45 0.00

36.00Danioth Tabea 2013 Bürglen 9.45 9.6516 Ausz.8.05 8.858.05 0.00

35.95Schuler Eliane 2013 Bürglen 9.45 9.5517 Ausz.7.60 9.357.60 0.00

35.75Röösli Anique 2014 Nidwalden 9.40 9.6018 Ausz.7.75 9.007.75 0.00

35.75Iten Lara 2014 Menzingen 9.15 9.3519 Ausz.8.10 9.158.10 0.00

35.70Roos Aylin 2016 Cham 9.45 9.1520 Ausz.8.25 8.858.25 0.00

35.70Bucher Lana 2014 Nidwalden 9.40 9.2021 Ausz.8.05 9.058.05 0.00

35.55Bissig Lou Liv 2015 Bürglen 9.50 9.0522 Ausz.8.20 8.808.20 0.00

35.55Hofer Lina 2015 Hünenberg 9.20 9.3523 Ausz.7.85 9.157.85 0.00

35.55Kälin Davina 2015 Siebnen 9.10 9.1024 Ausz.8.55 8.808.55 0.00

35.50Gautschi Lou 2012 Nidwalden 9.55 9.4025 Ausz.8.15 8.408.15 0.00

35.45Arnold Lena 2012 Schattdorf 9.50 8.9026 Ausz.8.15 8.908.15 0.00

35.45Rappazzo Valentina 2011 Oberägeri 9.25 8.6527 Ausz.8.45 9.108.45 0.00

35.35Meier Janice 2014 Hünenberg 9.15 9.4528 Ausz.8.15 8.608.15 0.00

35.30Hofer Anna 2015 Steinhausen 9.40 9.1029 Ausz.8.15 8.658.15 0.00

35.30Graber Valerie 2011 Steinhausen 9.00 9.2030 Ausz.8.50 8.608.50 0.00

35.30Gamma Selina 2013 Bürglen 9.15 9.1531 Ausz.8.75 8.258.75 0.00

35.30Rohrer Julia 2015 Sachseln 9.00 9.1532 Ausz.8.20 8.958.20 0.00

35.25Ibrahimi Samira 2014 Bürglen 8.85 9.4533 Ausz.8.50 8.458.50 0.00

35.25Schätti Lea 2015 Siebnen 9.30 8.8034 Ausz.8.00 9.158.00 0.00

35.25Henggeler Jill 2012 Oberägeri 8.95 8.8035 Ausz.8.40 9.108.40 0.00

35.20Iten Sina 2014 Menzingen 8.65 9.4036 Ausz.8.00 9.158.00 0.00

35.05Imhof Sophia 2013 Arth 8.95 8.7537 Ausz.8.25 9.108.25 0.00

35.00Caprez Gianna 2014 Nidwalden 9.40 8.9038 Ausz.7.95 8.757.95 0.00

34.90Ojeda Lorena 2014 Hünenberg 9.05 9.2039 8.65 8.008.65 0.00

34.85Jugnet Elsa 2015 Hünenberg 9.35 9.2540 7.65 8.607.65 0.00

34.85Inderbitzin Rahel 2014 Arth 9.10 8.4541 8.80 8.508.80 0.00

34.80Erni Julia 2016 Hünenberg 9.40 9.3042 7.20 8.907.20 0.00

34.80Wullschleger Delia 2014 Baar 9.30 8.6543 8.05 8.808.05 0.00

34.65Imhof Lisa 2012 Schattdorf 9.25 8.2044 8.70 8.508.70 0.00

34.65Iten Sarina 2013 Oberägeri 8.65 9.2045 7.75 9.057.75 0.00

34.60Roth Mia 2016 Steinhausen 9.05 9.0046 8.15 8.408.15 0.00

34.40Nussbaumer Ronja 2013 Menzingen 8.80 9.0047 8.05 8.558.05 0.00

34.35Nussbaumer Tabea 2010 Hausen am Albis 9.50 9.0048 7.80 8.057.80 0.00

34.35Henggeler Naara 2013 Oberägeri 8.65 8.7549 7.80 9.157.80 0.00

34.35Teufer Fabienne 2011 Steinhausen 8.75 9.0550 8.10 8.458.10 0.00

34.15Schaufelbuehl Nala 2013 Arth 9.10 8.0051 8.30 8.758.30 0.00

34.05Iten Annabelle 2012 Oberägeri 8.90 8.8552 7.65 8.657.65 0.00

34.05Gautschi Vera Mia 2011 Bürglen 8.75 8.8553 8.35 8.108.35 0.00

34.00Ibrahimi Sumea 2011 Bürglen 8.50 9.3054 7.70 8.507.70 0.00

33.95Fässler Nayla 2015 Siebnen 9.05 9.1055 7.75 8.057.75 0.00

33.90Wesenauer Vanessa 2015 Neuheim 9.00 8.9056 7.95 8.057.95 0.00

33.85Brändle Elena 2013 Unterägeri 8.75 8.5057 8.00 8.608.00 0.00

33.75Morina Sarah 2013 Rotkreuz 8.05 9.3558 7.80 8.557.80 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 20.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K3

33.75Nussbaumer Nora 2014 Menzingen 8.15 9.1059 8.05 8.458.05 0.00

33.75Kälin Shania 2014 Siebnen 8.55 8.9060 7.75 8.557.75 0.00

33.70Marotta Gioia 2013 Menzingen 8.90 9.2061 7.10 8.507.10 0.00

33.70Schneider Marie 2013 Menzingen 9.00 9.1062 7.35 8.257.35 0.00

33.65Wipfli Alessia 2013 Sachseln 8.85 8.8063 8.15 7.858.15 0.00

33.65Charmiti Mara 2014 Arth 8.55 8.8064 7.95 8.357.95 0.00

33.60Jenni Anina 2013 Unterägeri 8.80 9.1065 7.70 8.007.70 0.00

33.60Hugener Mara 2015 Unterägeri 9.10 8.6066 7.55 8.357.55 0.00

33.60Furrer Malea 2012 Schattdorf 8.35 9.0067 8.00 8.258.00 0.00

33.60Neil Alma 2015 Hünenberg 8.90 8.7068 7.30 8.707.30 0.00

33.60Spichtig Leonie 2013 Sachseln 8.50 8.9069 8.20 8.008.20 0.00

33.55Koch Sophie 2014 Siebnen 8.95 9.2070 6.80 8.606.80 0.00

33.55Abdulla Yaran 2015 Uerkheim 8.85 8.5571 7.40 8.757.40 0.00

33.50Leschke Annemarie 2016 Siebnen 8.80 8.8572 7.65 8.207.65 0.00

33.40Ott Hannah 2014 Hausen am Albis 9.20 8.2573 7.50 8.457.50 0.00

33.30Harm Nives 2013 Oberägeri 8.70 8.4074 7.75 8.457.75 0.00

33.25Koch Leonie 2016 Siebnen 8.80 9.3075 6.80 8.356.80 0.00

33.25Egger Nora 2014 Rotkreuz 8.65 9.0076 7.25 8.357.25 0.00

33.25Prgomet Melina 2015 Baar 8.65 8.6077 8.00 8.008.00 0.00

33.20Oetiker Vanessa 2016 Siebnen 8.55 8.2578 7.55 8.857.55 0.00

33.10Lhamtosang Kunzey 2013 Menzingen 8.50 9.1579 7.30 8.157.30 0.00

33.10Isler Lena 2014 Wollerau-Bäch 8.75 8.6080 7.70 8.057.70 0.00

33.05Pauli Alessia 2014 Steinhausen 8.75 8.8581 7.45 8.007.45 0.00

33.00Olivo Raffaela 2013 Steinhausen 8.85 8.6082 7.50 8.057.50 0.00

32.80Pattison Mia 2013 Unterägeri 8.75 8.7083 7.35 8.007.35 0.00

32.70Raschle Amélie 2016 Hünenberg 8.90 8.8584 7.15 7.807.15 0.00

32.60Weishaupt Sophie 2013 Unterägeri 8.05 8.9085 7.75 7.907.75 0.00

32.50Baer Linda 2008 Hausen am Albis 9.10 8.5086 7.85 7.057.85 0.00

32.45Meister Mara 2011 Wollerau-Bäch 8.35 8.3587 7.70 8.057.70 0.00

32.40Imfeld Chiara 2013 Sachseln 8.40 8.9088 7.85 7.257.85 0.00

32.30Reich Valerie 2014 Unterägeri 8.10 8.2589 7.35 8.607.35 0.00

32.25Häberlin Tiara 2014 Wollerau-Bäch 8.95 8.6090 7.15 7.557.15 0.00

32.25Gross Joline 2015 Steinhausen 8.60 8.2591 7.35 8.057.35 0.00

30.90Hägi Julia 2014 Hünenberg 7.80 8.5592 7.25 7.307.25 0.00

30.25Brandt Paula 2013 Steinhausen 8.10 8.3593 7.00 6.807.00 0.00

28.90Krieg Angelina 2013 Siebnen 7.25 7.8594 6.85 6.956.85 0.00

22.75Roth Joy 2014 Cham 0.00 8.3595 7.70 6.707.70 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 20.09.2025 Steinhausen
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38.45Baertschi Kaya 2012 Aarau 9.75 9.451 Gold9.70 9.559.70 0.00

38.35Kleiner Sheila 2013 Rohrdorf 9.60 9.452 Silber10.00 9.3010.00 0.00

37.75Ernst Elif 2013 Rohrdorf 9.70 9.203 Bronce9.55 9.309.55 0.00

37.25Niederberger Rita 2012 Aarau 9.60 9.204 Ausz.9.05 9.409.05 0.00

37.25Hunziker Malin 2013 Uerkheim 9.35 9.205 Ausz.9.25 9.459.25 0.00

37.20Jans Emilia 2012 Nidwalden 9.70 9.156 Ausz.9.25 9.109.25 0.00

36.85Sandberg Antonia 2014 Aarau 9.20 9.207 Ausz.9.15 9.309.15 0.00

36.55Schenker Lea 2012 Hünenberg 9.60 8.758 KM Ausz.8.85 9.358.85 0.00

36.50Bucher Milla 2011 Nidwalden 9.10 9.009 Ausz.8.90 9.508.90 0.00

36.40Stocker Celine 2013 Rotkreuz 9.25 8.7010 Ausz.9.20 9.259.20 0.00

36.30Zberg Neria 2014 Bürglen 9.10 9.3011 Ausz.8.85 9.058.85 0.00

36.25Hartmeier Leana 2012 Rohrdorf 9.45 9.1012 Ausz.8.35 9.358.35 0.00

36.25Lussi Lara 2014 Neuheim 9.35 9.2513 Ausz.8.40 9.258.40 0.00

36.20Beiersdörfer Elin 2012 Hünenberg 9.50 9.1014 Ausz.8.45 9.158.45 0.00

36.15Holenweger Amara 2013 Hünenberg 9.25 8.8015 Ausz.9.05 9.059.05 0.00

36.15Arnold Anna Sophia 2013 Bürglen 9.15 9.0516 Ausz.8.90 9.058.90 0.00

36.10Zehnder Amelie 2013 Rohrdorf 9.30 9.2017 Ausz.8.75 8.858.75 0.00

36.00Tresch Melina 2012 Schattdorf 8.85 8.9018 Ausz.9.50 8.759.50 0.00

35.95Lechmann Elin 2012 Hünenberg 9.15 9.1019 Ausz.8.95 8.758.95 0.00

35.90Saric Mia 2015 Hünenberg 9.40 8.8520 Ausz.8.60 9.058.60 0.00

35.90Imholz Lynn 2013 Bürglen 9.00 9.1521 Ausz.8.75 9.008.75 0.00

35.80Rogenmoser Jorina 2010 Steinhausen 9.40 8.7022 Ausz.8.60 9.108.60 0.00

35.75Rauchenstein Viola 2012 Uerkheim 9.10 9.1023 Ausz.8.35 9.208.35 0.00

35.70Troxler Annina 2013 Neuheim 9.50 8.8024 Ausz.8.40 9.008.40 0.00

35.65Annen Jael 2013 Hünenberg 9.20 8.9025 Ausz.8.70 8.858.70 0.00

35.60Ineichen Seraina 2010 Steinhausen 9.15 8.5026 Ausz.8.80 9.158.80 0.00

35.50Iten Alessia 2012 Menzingen 8.90 9.1027 Ausz.8.75 8.758.75 0.00

35.50Wieland Louisa 2012 Siebnen 9.00 8.8528 Ausz.8.95 8.708.95 0.00

35.45Berini Anika 2013 Steinhausen 9.40 8.9029 Ausz.8.15 9.008.15 0.00

35.45Vogt Jasmine 2010 Wangen 9.30 8.8030 Ausz.8.65 8.708.65 0.00

35.45Rohrer Lea 2013 Sachseln 9.05 8.7031 Ausz.8.70 9.008.70 0.00

35.40Murer Liana 2012 Baar 9.25 8.9532 Ausz.8.65 8.558.65 0.00

35.35Kaufmann Yara 2014 Rohrdorf 9.40 8.9033 Ausz.7.95 9.107.95 0.00

35.25Leuenberger Joya 2013 Baar 9.40 8.6034 Ausz.8.40 8.858.40 0.00

35.25Zimmermann Alina 2011 Nidwalden 8.95 9.1035 Ausz.8.55 8.658.55 0.00

35.20Beard Amelia 2012 Rohrdorf 9.75 8.7536 Ausz.7.70 9.007.70 0.00

35.10Hosse Valentina 2013 Steinhausen 8.85 8.6037 8.60 9.058.60 0.00

35.05Boog Leonie 2013 Hünenberg 9.20 8.6038 9.00 8.259.00 0.00

35.00Kosch Laila 2013 Baar 9.10 8.4539 8.65 8.808.65 0.00

34.85Bissig Chiara 2012 Bürglen 8.80 8.8040 8.15 9.108.15 0.00

34.85Gisler Anina 2012 Bürglen 9.00 8.1041 8.90 8.858.90 0.00

34.80Käppeli Seraina 2009 Cham 9.35 8.7042 7.80 8.957.80 0.00

34.75Schuler Lara 2012 Schattdorf 9.20 8.8043 7.75 9.007.75 0.00

34.70Vasovic Mia 2010 Bürglen 9.15 8.6044 7.95 9.007.95 0.00

34.70Bertschy Senja 2011 Menzingen 8.55 8.6045 8.65 8.908.65 0.00

34.50Rohr Vivien 2013 Rotkreuz 8.90 8.2046 8.80 8.608.80 0.00

34.45Mendoza Valeria 2014 Rohrdorf 8.65 8.6047 8.15 9.058.15 0.00

34.35Ruehe Chiara 2012 Unterägeri 9.00 8.3048 8.20 8.858.20 0.00

34.30Gubler Linda 2011 Rotkreuz 9.20 8.5049 8.00 8.608.00 0.00

34.30Zürcher Annina 2012 Baar 9.05 8.3050 8.55 8.408.55 0.00

34.25Poletti Tjara 2011 Schattdorf 8.75 7.9051 8.75 8.858.75 0.00

34.15Cil Aylin 2011 Steinhausen 9.00 8.5552 7.50 9.107.50 0.00

34.10Gresch Annik 2011 Baar 9.00 8.2053 8.90 8.008.90 0.00

34.10Vitelli Aurelia 2013 Rotkreuz 8.55 8.6054 8.65 8.308.65 0.00

34.05Lindauer Gloria 2012 Steinhausen 8.75 9.0055 7.60 8.707.60 0.00

34.00Spirk Daphne 2010 Oberägeri 9.00 8.3056 8.30 8.408.30 0.00

33.95Iten Fiona 2012 Menzingen 8.50 8.7557 8.20 8.508.20 0.00

33.90Bircher Nahla 2011 Nidwalden 9.10 8.2558 7.80 8.757.80 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 20.09.2025 Steinhausen
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Turnerin K4

33.85Lindt Sophia 2012 Rohrdorf 9.15 8.5559 8.10 8.058.10 0.00

33.60Indergand Gianna 2012 Bürglen 8.35 8.4060 8.20 8.658.20 0.00

33.55Rusch Juna 2013 Menzingen 8.90 8.3061 8.25 8.108.25 0.00

33.50Reyes Nayara 2011 Wollerau-Bäch 8.65 8.0062 8.25 8.608.25 0.00

33.40Hauger Ella 2012 Bürglen 8.80 8.4063 8.40 7.808.40 0.00

33.35Marti Noelia 2012 Steinhausen 8.80 8.3064 7.65 8.607.65 0.00

33.35Bloch Fiona 2010 Cham 8.50 8.7065 7.90 8.257.90 0.00

33.25Henggeler Stefanie 2013 Menzingen 8.70 8.4066 7.90 8.257.90 0.00

33.05Arcuri Alessia 2013 Cham 8.65 8.1067 8.25 8.058.25 0.00

33.05Zurich Livia 2012 Steinhausen 8.25 8.5068 7.75 8.557.75 0.00

32.80Götz Eléa 2013 Steinhausen 8.25 7.9569 7.85 8.757.85 0.00

32.50Rogenmoser Olivia 2008 Neuheim 8.70 8.5570 6.95 8.306.95 0.00

32.40Daniels Svenja 2011 Menzingen 7.40 8.7071 8.30 8.008.30 0.00

32.40Annen Nayara 2010 Schattdorf 8.30 8.0072 8.10 8.008.10 0.00

32.35Waser Alessia 2011 Wangen 8.40 8.0073 7.65 8.307.65 0.00

32.15Bolliger Naeva 2012 Uerkheim 7.55 8.3574 7.40 8.857.40 0.00

32.15Aschwanden Sarah 2014 Hausen am Albis 8.15 8.2575 7.40 8.357.40 0.00

32.10Iten Leila 2011 Oberägeri 8.50 8.1576 7.65 7.807.65 0.00

31.75Amari Raouan 2013 Menzingen 8.85 8.0077 7.45 7.457.45 0.00

31.75Aregger Kim 2013 Unterägeri 8.10 8.0078 7.45 8.207.45 0.00

31.55Harakopidis Sophia 2012 Wollerau-Bäch 7.70 8.2079 7.05 8.607.05 0.00

31.25Simmen Mila 2010 Schattdorf 7.60 8.2580 8.00 7.408.00 0.00

31.25Odermatt Valerie 2012 Baar 8.20 7.8581 7.10 8.107.10 0.00

30.90Bilgerig Anja 2012 Cham 7.45 8.6082 7.80 7.057.80 0.00

30.85Theiler Felice 2011 Menzingen 7.75 7.5583 7.50 8.057.50 0.00

30.80Rima Matilde 2009 Wollerau-Bäch 8.15 8.3084 7.30 7.057.30 0.00

30.55Holenstein Flurina 2011 Cham 7.90 7.7585 7.40 7.507.40 0.00

30.20Gisler Sarah 2014 Neuheim 7.85 7.3086 8.15 6.908.15 0.00

30.10Paglia Gina 2010 Wangen 8.30 7.1087 7.25 7.457.25 0.00

29.65Berweger Romina 2012 Hausen am Albis 7.65 7.8088 7.35 6.857.35 0.00

28.35Waser Stella 2010 Nidwalden 8.00 8.0089 6.10 6.256.10 0.00
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38.60Kirchhofer Nina 2009 Rothrist 9.85 9.551 Gold9.60 9.609.60 0.00

38.00Stalder Shanaya 2012 Rohrdorf 9.85 9.352 Silber9.25 9.559.25 0.00

37.90Lacher Sarah 2009 Siebnen 9.70 9.403 Bronce9.30 9.509.30 0.00

37.75Plaz Nina 2011 Wettingen 9.70 9.504 Ausz.9.35 9.209.35 0.00

37.50Hunziker Alia 2011 Uerkheim 9.75 9.305 Ausz.9.35 9.109.35 0.00

37.50Willisegger Lina 2009 Uerkheim 9.70 9.556 Ausz.9.40 8.859.40 0.00

37.40Beard Tessa 2009 Rohrdorf 9.70 9.307 Ausz.9.25 9.159.25 0.00

37.20Gerber Joya 2009 Aarau 9.75 9.258 Ausz.9.05 9.159.05 0.00

37.15Drensky Alexandra 2012 Wettingen 9.40 9.059 Ausz.9.60 9.109.60 0.00

37.15Hofer Moana 2011 Wettingen 9.50 9.4010 Ausz.9.25 9.009.25 0.00

37.10Zlobina Margarita 2010 Schinznach-Dorf 9.55 9.0011 Ausz.9.50 9.059.50 0.00

36.90Ramseier Elena 2009 Neuenhof 9.70 9.1012 Ausz.9.20 8.909.20 0.00

36.90Blumenthal Madlaina 2010 Neuenhof 9.50 9.2013 Ausz.9.15 9.059.15 0.00

36.85Stump Lia 2011 Siebnen 9.40 9.2014 Ausz.9.15 9.109.15 0.00

36.75De Santis Vanessa 2010 Lenzburg 9.75 8.9015 Ausz.9.35 8.759.35 0.00

36.75Strässler Xenia 2010 Lenzburg 9.10 9.3016 Ausz.9.30 9.059.30 0.00

36.70Feil Caith 2009 Rotkreuz 9.20 9.0517 Ausz.9.30 9.159.30 0.00

36.65Arnold Kyra 2010 Bürglen 9.60 9.1518 Ausz.9.00 8.909.00 0.00

36.60Plüss Lia 2009 Entfelden 9.55 9.0019 Ausz.9.15 8.909.15 0.00

36.55Gaier Darja 2011 Kleindöttingen 9.35 8.9020 Ausz.9.10 9.209.10 0.00

36.55Biland Enya 2010 Wettingen 9.10 9.2021 Ausz.9.10 9.159.10 0.00

36.50Keller Andrina 2013 Wettingen 9.65 9.1022 Ausz.9.20 8.559.20 0.00

36.45Kempf Isabell 2007 Bürglen 9.35 9.1023 Ausz.9.35 8.659.35 0.00

36.45Hegner Samira 2013 Siebnen 9.35 8.8024 Ausz.9.00 9.309.00 0.00

36.40Fuchs Filomena 2008 Galgenen 9.50 9.2025 Ausz.9.05 8.659.05 0.00

36.35Holenweger Mia 2009 Rohrdorf 9.40 9.3526 Ausz.8.80 8.808.80 0.00

36.35Lio Carlotta 2010 Gränichen 8.85 9.1527 Ausz.9.10 9.259.10 0.00

36.30Ziltener Jael 2011 Siebnen 9.55 8.8528 Ausz.9.30 8.609.30 0.00

36.25Gueniat Livia 2010 Wettingen 9.45 9.1029 Ausz.9.20 8.509.20 0.00

36.25Horisberger Soriana 2011 Rohrdorf 9.35 8.9030 Ausz.9.25 8.759.25 0.00

36.15Zingg Miriam 2011 Wettingen 9.05 8.8531 Ausz.9.40 8.859.40 0.00

36.15Müller Jessie 2010 Lenzburg 9.00 8.8032 Ausz.9.15 9.209.15 0.00

36.10Morg Noelle 2009 Bürglen 9.70 9.1533 Ausz.8.60 8.658.60 0.00

36.10Franz Olivia 2009 Wölflinswil 9.65 8.9034 Ausz.9.25 8.309.25 0.00

36.10Schuler Linda 2010 Bürglen 9.50 9.0535 Ausz.8.90 8.658.90 0.00

36.10Fleischli Nelly 2007 Rotkreuz 9.35 8.7536 Ausz.9.05 8.959.05 0.00

36.05Spagnuolo Sarina 2012 Siebnen 9.15 9.1537 Ausz.9.20 8.559.20 0.00

36.00Juchli Riana 2010 Galgenen 9.40 9.1538 Ausz.8.80 8.658.80 0.00

36.00Attiger Lisa 2010 Rohrdorf 9.15 9.1039 Ausz.8.60 9.158.60 0.00

35.95Arnold Leyla 2010 Bürglen 9.50 8.8540 Ausz.8.80 8.808.80 0.00

35.95Rulli Giulia 2008 Entfelden 9.35 8.8041 Ausz.8.50 9.308.50 0.00

35.95Widmer Sofia 2011 Wettingen 9.10 9.1042 Ausz.9.30 8.459.30 0.00

35.90Hauswirth Cloé 2011 Rohrdorf 9.50 9.1043 Ausz.8.65 8.658.65 0.00

35.85Ilic Ana 2009 Cham 9.60 8.4544 Ausz.9.25 8.559.25 0.00

35.75Biland Isabella 2012 Wettingen 9.10 8.9045 Ausz.9.15 8.609.15 0.00

35.70Buchner Karolina 2011 Hünenberg 9.15 9.0546 Ausz.8.65 8.858.65 0.00

35.65Schwyter Elina 2011 Galgenen 9.45 8.7547 Ausz.9.15 8.309.15 0.00

35.60Schneider Amy 2009 Schindellegi 9.20 8.7048 Ausz.9.25 8.459.25 0.00

35.60Köpfli Hannah 2010 Lenzburg 9.20 9.0049 Ausz.9.05 8.359.05 0.00

35.55Heberlein Victoria 2009 Lachen 9.60 8.8050 Ausz.8.85 8.308.85 0.00

35.50Horat Laura 2008 Schwyz 9.55 8.8551 Ausz.9.00 8.109.00 0.00

35.45Hufschmid Emma 2010 Rohrdorf 9.30 8.7052 Ausz.8.50 8.958.50 0.00

35.40Roner Selina 2004 Bürglen 9.40 9.1553 Ausz.8.75 8.108.75 0.00

35.40Zeier Lisa 2011 Hünenberg 9.30 8.9054 Ausz.8.80 8.408.80 0.00

35.40Winet Sarina 2010 Einsiedeln 9.10 9.0055 Ausz.8.80 8.508.80 0.00

35.35Rosenberg Yara 2012 Steinhausen 9.05 9.0556 9.30 7.959.30 0.00

35.35Grepper Laura 2008 Schattdorf 9.30 8.8557 8.20 9.008.20 0.00

35.35Brezmes Zoe 2010 Hünenberg 9.30 8.3558 8.85 8.858.85 0.00
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35.35Gelzer Arina 2011 Hünenberg 9.20 9.0059 8.10 9.058.10 0.00

35.30Fosco Anik 2012 Wettingen 9.20 8.6060 8.90 8.608.90 0.00

35.30Iten Aline 2009 Menzingen 9.10 9.0561 8.50 8.658.50 0.00

35.30Glatz Ylvali 2011 Wettingen 9.10 9.0062 8.85 8.358.85 0.00

35.25Bieri Amélie 2008 Uerkheim 9.30 9.0063 9.15 7.809.15 0.00

35.25Rüeger Fiona 2008 Schinznach-Dorf 9.30 8.5564 9.15 8.259.15 0.00

35.20Tubisz Zuzanna 2010 Siebnen 9.30 8.8565 8.55 8.508.55 0.00

35.20Tromm Yara 2011 Wettingen 9.20 8.8066 9.00 8.209.00 0.00

35.15Kummler Julie 2009 Steinhausen 8.90 8.5067 8.85 8.908.85 0.00

35.10Jeisy Anouk 2010 Bürglen 9.50 8.1568 8.80 8.658.80 0.00

35.10Carfi Soraya 2009 Uerkheim 9.00 9.1569 8.75 8.208.75 0.00

35.10Jauch Linda 2008 Schattdorf 9.05 8.5570 8.80 8.708.80 0.00

35.05Masar Joya 2011 Einsiedeln 9.55 9.1071 8.20 8.208.20 0.00

35.05Winet Eliane 2012 Galgenen 9.40 8.9072 8.70 8.058.70 0.00

35.05Knüsel Milena 2012 Rotkreuz 9.00 8.4573 8.85 8.758.85 0.00

35.00Gross Amanda 2009 Wölflinswil 9.35 8.2074 8.90 8.558.90 0.00

34.95Bechter Lou 2012 Wettingen 9.50 8.7575 8.60 8.108.60 0.00

34.95Hosennen Leana 2011 Hünenberg 9.20 8.7076 8.60 8.458.60 0.00

34.90Furrer Leona 2010 Brittnau 9.55 8.6077 8.55 8.208.55 0.00

34.90Inderbitzin Helena 2007 Schattdorf 9.40 8.4078 8.65 8.458.65 0.00

34.90Bucher Selina 2011 Rotkreuz 9.05 8.6079 8.30 8.958.30 0.00

34.85Bucher Olivia 2011 Rotkreuz 9.25 8.6580 8.70 8.258.70 0.00

34.85Rüegg Anna 2013 Siebnen 9.20 8.4581 8.50 8.708.50 0.00

34.80Ineichen Silvana 2011 Schattdorf 8.95 8.5082 9.15 8.209.15 0.00

34.80Boskovic Kaja 2010 Gränichen 9.10 8.6083 8.95 8.158.95 0.00

34.75Zehnder Elin 2010 Rohrdorf 8.90 8.7084 8.95 8.208.95 0.00

34.70Gehrig Zoé 2009 Einsiedeln 9.10 8.5585 9.00 8.059.00 0.00

34.65Brandt Emilia 2009 Steinhausen 9.10 8.4586 8.30 8.808.30 0.00

34.60Hess Selina 2009 Rohrdorf 9.40 9.0087 8.50 7.708.50 0.00

34.60Hensler Ladina 2009 Schindellegi 9.25 8.6088 8.80 7.958.80 0.00

34.60Stalder Jessica 2007 Steinhausen 9.05 8.9589 8.10 8.508.10 0.00

34.55Simonet Noemie 2011 Wettingen 9.05 8.3590 8.40 8.758.40 0.00

34.50Steiner Annina 2009 Gränichen 9.20 8.6091 8.40 8.308.40 0.00

34.50Kretz Elvie 2012 Wettingen 8.75 8.5592 8.75 8.458.75 0.00

34.45Treier Yara 2009 Wölflinswil 9.05 8.3093 8.70 8.408.70 0.00

34.40Wanger Elena 2010 Rohrdorf 9.20 8.7594 7.40 9.057.40 0.00

34.30Bachmann Nayla 2012 Siebnen 9.20 8.7095 7.90 8.507.90 0.00

34.25Häusler Zarina 2010 Unterägeri 9.25 8.2096 8.55 8.258.55 0.00

34.20Götz Timea 2007 Oberentfelden 8.75 8.4597 8.75 8.258.75 0.00

34.15Jacoviello Emilia 2007 Schindellegi 9.20 8.7098 8.05 8.208.05 0.00

34.10Nussbaumer Angelina 2009 Oberägeri 8.70 8.1599 8.85 8.408.85 0.00

34.05Liu Claire 2010 Rohrdorf 9.65 7.15100 8.50 8.758.50 0.00

34.05Kolesnichenko Elisa 2011 Rohrdorf 9.20 8.35101 8.30 8.208.30 0.00

34.00Seiler Ronja 2010 Schinznach-Dorf 8.95 8.20102 8.65 8.208.65 0.00

33.95Bischof Bianca 2010 Siebnen 8.90 8.45103 8.65 7.958.65 0.00

33.90Arrigoni Carla 2010 Schinznach-Dorf 9.20 7.45104 8.80 8.458.80 0.00

33.90Hasler Mia 2010 Gränichen 8.65 8.15105 8.50 8.608.50 0.00

33.60Meyerhans Joelle 2009 Wollerau-Bäch 9.25 8.65106 8.45 7.258.45 0.00

33.55Hugener Nadja 2006 Oberägeri 8.60 8.30107 8.60 8.058.60 0.00

33.40Iten Jasmin 2010 Unterägeri 9.55 7.90108 8.05 7.908.05 0.00

33.35Bernasconi Lia 2011 Siebnen 9.25 8.20109 7.90 8.007.90 0.00

33.30Müller Lisa 2011 Unterägeri 9.25 7.95110 7.70 8.407.70 0.00

33.30Scavelli Fabiana 2011 Hünenberg 8.45 7.70111 9.00 8.159.00 0.00

33.30Schilling Louisa 2010 Oberägeri 8.80 8.00112 8.10 8.408.10 0.00

33.25Moscariello Matilde 2009 Cham 9.30 8.30113 7.45 8.207.45 0.00

33.25Meier Alina 2011 Rohrdorf 9.05 7.65114 8.30 8.258.30 0.00

33.10Lehmann Leona 2008 Hünenberg 8.95 8.05115 7.80 8.307.80 0.00

33.00Sigurjonsdottir Rakel 2007 Baar 8.90 8.05116 7.85 8.207.85 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 21.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K5

32.80Fässler Delia 2009 Einsiedeln 9.20 7.90117 7.35 8.357.35 0.00

32.80Sidler Tina 2008 Hünenberg 9.00 7.55118 7.90 8.357.90 0.00

32.75Bilgerig Linda 2008 Cham 9.25 7.75119 7.85 7.907.85 0.00

32.65Bader Joy 2009 Lachen 8.80 7.60120 7.95 8.307.95 0.00

32.40Kesten Emily         2011 Rotkreuz 8.90 7.45121 8.00 8.058.00 0.00

32.20Betschart Seraina 2009 Schwyz 9.00 7.85122 7.90 7.457.90 0.00

31.95Hobi Amélie 2009 Lachen 9.10 7.80123 7.40 7.657.40 0.00

31.95Harakopidis Eleni 2010 Wollerau-Bäch 8.95 7.50124 8.75 6.758.75 0.00

31.55Zeberg Jasmine 2009 Baar 8.40 7.80125 7.30 8.057.30 0.00

31.40Manzione Nadia 2009 Rotkreuz 8.90 7.05126 7.55 7.907.55 0.00

30.85Stählin Hanna 2010 Lachen 9.05 7.20127 7.00 7.607.00 0.00

30.75Kofler Lea 2009 Wollerau-Bäch 9.00 6.25128 8.35 7.158.35 0.00

30.65Hauser Alexia 2011 Arth 8.80 6.35129 8.20 7.308.20 0.00

30.20Jayatheeswaran Janina 2008 Cham 8.70 5.50130 8.35 7.658.35 0.00

28.90Betschart Anina 2012 Arth 8.80 6.55131 7.80 5.757.80 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 21.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K6

38.25Willisegger Jael 2008 Uerkheim 9.70 9.501 Gold9.50 9.559.25 9.75

37.55Deplazes Catrina 2007 Bürglen 9.40 9.352 Silber9.50 9.309.55 9.45

37.50Marmillod Camille 2008 Wettingen 9.45 9.353 Bronce9.35 9.359.40 9.30

37.45Rütti Anja 2006 Schwyz 9.25 9.404 Ausz.9.35 9.459.40 9.30

36.78Arpagaus Svenja 2006 Koblenz 9.30 9.155 Ausz.8.93 9.408.90 8.95

36.65Fuchs Joanna 2004 Uerkheim 9.50 8.956 Ausz.8.65 9.558.85 8.45

36.63Käppeli Celine 2010 Merenschwand 9.50 9.307 Ausz.8.63 9.208.50 8.75

36.60Menth Nicole 2005 Wettingen 9.25 9.258 Ausz.9.15 8.959.00 9.30

36.58Ronner Kim 2006 Siebnen 8.95 9.259 Ausz.8.98 9.409.25 8.70

36.50Fuchs Joelle 2007 Uerkheim 9.25 9.2510 Ausz.8.60 9.408.55 8.65

36.25Beyer Rhonda 2009 Lenzburg 9.30 8.8511 Ausz.9.10 9.009.20 9.00

36.20Christen Ronja 2007 Hünenberg 9.05 9.2012 KM Ausz.8.65 9.308.85 8.45

36.15Baumann Laura 2008 Bürglen 9.15 8.8513 Ausz.8.95 9.209.20 8.70

35.85Schuler Nadja 2005 Siebnen 8.95 9.4014 Ausz.8.25 9.257.80 8.70

35.85Gerber Fiona 2007 Aarau 9.05 8.6515 Ausz.9.05 9.109.00 9.10

35.83DeFratis Taylor 2006 Aarau 8.90 8.8516 Ausz.8.88 9.208.90 8.85

35.73Kamm Anja 2007 Hünenberg 8.90 9.1017 Ausz.8.83 8.909.20 8.45

35.63Zaugg Cecilia 2007 Hünenberg 9.40 8.6018 Ausz.8.98 8.658.90 9.05

35.58Gelzer Alisa 2007 Hünenberg 9.20 9.4019 Ausz.8.53 8.458.85 8.20

35.38Gamma Valeria 2008 Bürglen 9.05 8.6020 Ausz.8.73 9.008.80 8.65

35.35Bühlmann Jeannine 2007 Entfelden 9.10 8.9021 Ausz.8.55 8.808.35 8.75

35.33Singh Prabh 2007 Neuenhof 9.15 8.1522 Ausz.8.93 9.109.10 8.75

35.28Ripa Delia 2007 Brittnau 9.10 8.8023 Ausz.7.88 9.508.35 7.40

35.25Huber Michelle 2008 Galgenen 9.05 8.7524 Ausz.8.20 9.258.40 8.00

35.23Kämpfer Annina 2007 Kleindöttingen 8.90 8.9525 Ausz.8.28 9.108.60 7.95

35.20Howald Jana 2008 Lenzburg 9.25 8.6026 Ausz.8.80 8.559.05 8.55

35.10Brunner Jill 2010 Kleindöttingen 8.90 8.4527 Ausz.8.60 9.158.95 8.25

35.05Marty Elena 2007 Schindellegi 9.15 8.3528 Ausz.8.40 9.158.20 8.60

34.88Schuler Sina 2006 Schattdorf 9.10 8.7529 8.78 8.258.90 8.65

34.88Marti Lynn 2008 Lenzburg 8.85 9.0030 8.48 8.558.35 8.60

34.85Arnold Livia 2008 Bürglen 8.35 8.3531 8.90 9.258.95 8.85

34.83Graf Jasmin 2009 Wettingen 9.50 9.2032 8.23 7.907.95 8.50

34.80Winet Selina 2004 Siebnen 9.25 8.9533 8.65 7.958.90 8.40

34.75Erne Liv 2006 Wettingen 8.85 8.5034 8.65 8.758.75 8.55

34.68Kaufmann Miriam 2005 Wettingen 8.75 8.9535 8.53 8.458.70 8.35

34.58Fässler Shana 2003 Einsiedeln 8.90 9.0036 8.53 8.158.50 8.55

34.53Gyr Melanie 2005 Einsiedeln 8.85 9.3537 8.28 8.058.25 8.30

34.50Schwyter Giulia 2011 Galgenen 8.80 8.7038 8.20 8.808.85 7.55

34.38Schuler Michelle 2007 Menzingen 8.60 8.5039 8.88 8.409.10 8.65

34.35Hächler Julia 2007 Entfelden 8.85 8.6540 8.75 8.108.70 8.80

34.23Flükiger Sarina 2007 Brittnau 8.65 8.8541 8.08 8.658.30 7.85

34.10Pfister Selina 2005 Siebnen 8.95 9.2042 8.00 7.958.00 8.00

34.10Schwegler Anja 2010 Galgenen 9.05 8.3043 8.65 8.108.65 8.65

33.58Bernasconi Yara 2009 Siebnen 8.20 8.5044 8.53 8.358.75 8.30

33.55Berz Livia 2006 Wettingen 8.30 8.5545 8.85 7.858.90 8.80

33.55Fathi Simin 2006 Gränichen 8.45 8.6546 8.30 8.158.45 8.15

33.48Marti Alicia 2005 Steinhausen 8.45 8.5047 7.48 9.057.60 7.35

33.45Zürcher Myriam 2005 Baar 8.75 8.5048 7.40 8.807.45 7.35

33.40Sidler Nadja 2007 Hünenberg 8.75 8.6049 8.30 7.758.15 8.45

33.38Fundneider Céline 2008 Koblenz 7.95 8.6550 7.83 8.958.25 7.40

33.28Winet Rahel 2009 Galgenen 8.60 8.7551 8.53 7.409.05 8.00

33.28Gisi Anica 2006 Entfelden 8.75 8.4052 8.03 8.107.65 8.40

32.85Freimüller Lynn 2008 Schindellegi 8.05 8.8053 7.80 8.207.90 7.70

32.78Payllier Sophie 2007 Lenzburg 8.25 8.1554 8.28 8.108.70 7.85

32.70Körner Anina 2004 Cham 8.95 8.0555 8.40 7.308.40 8.40

32.68Feiner Flavia 2006 Wettingen 9.10 8.1056 7.83 7.658.05 7.60

32.65Schuhmacher Leonie 2008 Gränichen 8.50 8.8057 7.45 7.907.45 7.45

32.25Pfister Elena 2008 Siebnen 8.60 8.5058 7.45 7.707.65 7.25

21.09.2025 13:31



29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 21.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K6

32.25Schuler Johanna 2007 Menzingen 8.30 8.4559 7.50 8.007.75 7.25

32.23Schuler Melanie 2007 Menzingen 8.45 8.1060 8.33 7.358.80 7.85

32.03Ineichen Selin 2001 Entfelden 8.00 7.5561 8.28 8.208.35 8.20

31.75Stump Nina 2009 Siebnen 8.10 8.5062 7.55 7.607.60 7.50

31.45Steiner Mailin 2006 Brittnau 8.75 8.3063 7.60 6.807.95 7.25

31.28Weberruss Anna-Lena 2007 Lenzburg 7.85 7.5564 7.23 8.657.10 7.35

30.80Ratschob Ladina 2009 Siebnen 8.75 8.2065 7.25 6.607.55 6.95

30.58Borell Larissa 2003 Baar 7.45 7.2066 7.83 8.107.60 8.05

30.40Gruber Alina 2005 Steinhausen 8.20 7.5567 7.25 7.407.45 7.05

30.28Stürmlin Leonie 2006 Baar 7.60 7.7068 7.38 7.607.60 7.15

26.58Ruf Jasmin 2006 Steinhausen 7.95 8.0069 3.63 7.007.25 0.00

16.50Hinnen Sina 2006 Oberentfelden 8.55 7.9570 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 21.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K7

38.58Rinderknecht Nina 1996 Wettingen 9.75 9.901 Gold9.33 9.609.45 9.20

38.55Bösch Olivia 2002 Uerkheim 9.70 9.602 Silber9.50 9.759.25 9.75

37.90Kramer Manuela 2000 Kleindöttingen 9.85 8.903 Bronce9.70 9.459.70 9.70

37.90Hauenstein Noemi 2006 Kleindöttingen 9.60 9.404 Ausz.9.30 9.609.35 9.25

37.85Schaub Leonie 2003 Uerkheim 9.60 9.505 Ausz.9.25 9.509.40 9.10

37.83Erdin Corina 2005 Wettingen 9.85 9.256 Ausz.9.13 9.609.40 8.85

37.70Konrad Svenja 2003 Wettingen 9.45 9.507 Ausz.9.50 9.259.60 9.40

37.63Ronner Jenny 2000 Siebnen 9.25 9.758 Ausz.9.33 9.309.25 9.40

37.20Ottlik Lina 2005 Gränichen 9.60 8.709 Ausz.9.30 9.609.40 9.20

36.73Schön Céline 2004 Einsiedeln 8.70 9.1010 Ausz.9.18 9.759.25 9.10

36.73Nägeli Fabienne 2004 Wettingen 9.20 9.3011 Ausz.9.13 9.109.15 9.10

36.65Hürlimann Céline 2005 Hünenberg 9.05 8.8512 KM 9.10 9.659.15 9.05

36.65Faes Jasmin 2004 Uerkheim 9.20 8.7513 9.15 9.558.95 9.35

36.60Bank Noémie 2004 Wettingen 9.25 9.0014 9.00 9.359.15 8.85

36.43Halm Leonie 2002 Hünenberg 9.40 8.8015 9.23 9.009.30 9.15

36.15Hediger Emanuela 2004 Gränichen 8.90 8.7016 9.25 9.309.30 9.20

36.05Schöb Mona 2003 Hünenberg 9.20 8.7517 9.10 9.009.30 8.90

35.68Erne Darja 2001 Entfelden 9.30 8.7518 9.18 8.459.05 9.30

35.60Späni Vanessa 2002 Wollerau-Bäch 9.15 9.4519 8.65 8.358.75 8.55

35.53Erne Norina 2003 Entfelden 9.45 8.6520 8.63 8.809.00 8.25

35.30Schuler Ramona 2002 Schattdorf 9.00 8.5521 8.80 8.958.95 8.65

34.58Gyr Luana 2003 Einsiedeln 8.80 7.7022 8.98 9.109.25 8.70

26.48Tiziani Alishia 2000 Hünenberg 8.85 0.0023 8.93 8.708.80 9.05

25.70Tiefenauer Michelle 2003 Menzingen 8.95 8.5024 0.00 8.250.00 0.00
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29. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 21.09.2025 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Kategorie Damen

38.55Meier Deborah 2000 Uerkheim 9.55 9.901 Gold9.40 9.709.40 0.00

38.55Kaufmann Sina 2003 Wölflinswil 9.65 9.552 Silber9.50 9.859.50 0.00

37.70Moser Marianne 1994 Wettingen 9.75 9.453 Bronce9.25 9.259.25 0.00

37.65Gisler Chiara 1999 Bürglen 9.60 9.054 Ausz.9.35 9.659.35 0.00

37.55Zgraggen Désirée 1997 Bürglen 9.20 9.105 Ausz.9.60 9.659.60 0.00

37.20Schoder Lara 2002 Wettingen 9.15 9.506 Ausz.9.40 9.159.40 0.00

37.10Baumann Sara 1998 Wettingen 9.40 9.057 Ausz.9.65 9.009.65 0.00

37.10Volken Bianca 1999 Bürglen 9.15 9.358 Ausz.9.25 9.359.25 0.00

36.90Widmer Laura 2001 Kleindöttingen 9.65 9.259 Ausz.9.20 8.809.20 0.00

36.40Mächler Simona 1999 Galgenen 9.65 9.0010 Ausz.8.95 8.808.95 0.00

36.35Schneider Natalie 1999 Wettingen 9.50 9.0011 9.60 8.259.60 0.00

36.35Honegger Michèle Melin 1996 Einsiedeln 9.15 9.3012 8.90 9.008.90 0.00

36.25Erzer Sheila 1997 Siebnen 9.05 8.8513 9.35 9.009.35 0.00

35.65Frei Muriel 2002 Aarau 9.15 8.2014 9.20 9.109.20 0.00

35.60Volken Delia 1997 Bürglen 9.05 9.3515 8.20 9.008.20 0.00

35.45Knüsel-Iten Melanie 1997 Unterägeri 9.20 8.8016 KM 9.30 8.159.30 0.00

35.35Dumont Stéphanie 2000 Aarau 9.30 8.0017 8.75 9.308.75 0.00

35.25Gisler Sina 2002 Bürglen 9.20 9.1518 8.70 8.208.70 0.00

34.95Huber Sabrina 1993 Siebnen 9.05 8.7519 9.00 8.159.00 0.00

34.40Volken Carla 2003 Bürglen 9.20 8.7520 8.95 7.508.95 0.00

34.05Sigg Noëmi 2000 Oberentfelden 8.70 7.8021 8.95 8.608.95 0.00

33.80Schwammberger Selina 2002 Oberentfelden 8.80 8.1022 8.45 8.458.45 0.00

32.50Planzer Nina 1998 Bürglen 8.30 8.9523 8.80 6.458.80 0.00

32.30Schatzmann Marika 2002 Unterägeri 8.40 8.6524 8.60 6.658.60 0.00

31.30Eigenmann Shanya 2000 Aarau 8.70 6.3525 8.60 7.658.60 0.00
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